FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FINANCIAL REPORT
JUNE, 2010

MISCELLANEQUS ACCOUNT

REIMBURSEMENTS FROM COUNTY CORPORATE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS

DEBIT MEMOS
MISCELLANEQUS

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REDEMPTION FEES
OVERPAYMENTS
INTEREST

DEPOSIT OVERAGES OR (SHORTAGES)

DISBURSEMENTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REFUNDS

TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES
TRANSFER OF INTEREST

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

TOTAL

TOTAL

REDEMPTION ACCOUNT

TOTAL

TOTAL DEPOSITS

TOTAL

MONTH

$144.80
$144.80

$80.00
$0.00
$49.69
$129.59

MONTH
$2,284,499.32
$15,507.00
$9,266.23
$97.48
$2,309,370.03
$0.00
$2,309,370.03

$3,020,326.22
$9,266.23
$13,380.00
$97.48
$3,043,069.93

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS
JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWIL.EDGE.
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FY TO DATE

$1,438.13
$1,438.13

$1,002.76
$0.00
$281.91
$1,284.67

FY TO DATE
$26,346,879.25
$182,772.00
$59,244.84
$2,123.81
$26,591,019.90
$1.07
$26,591,020.97

$27,132,162.30
$59,242.09
$167,999.00
$2,123.81
$27,361,447.20
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WILLARD R. HELANDERMAKE COUNTY CLERK

PREPARED BY:

4 WION & REDEMPTION

Date

$428.69

$582.15

$1,927,774.65

$1,157,348.42



PREPARED BY:

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FEE REPORT
June 2010
REVENUE
SOURGE  FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010 MONTH
42030 MARRIAGE LICENSES 9,520.00
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 4,998.00
48171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 1,224.00
46180 REDEMPTION FEES 13,380.00
46190 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL) 2,600.00
46191 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (QVER THE GOUNTER}) 300.00
456195 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS 510.00
45186 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS 4,50
46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 660.00
46201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 222.00
46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY) 84.00
46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 9,450.00
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 1,632.00
46212 BIRTH CARDS {FIRST COPY) 354.00
46213 BIRTH CARDS (ADDITIONAL COPY) 0.00
46220 CERTIFICATES . 63.00
46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY 72.00
46230 COPIES 114.00
46240 MISCELLANEQUS 861.50
46430 TAX SALE COSTS 0.00
46510 SUB TAX POSTINGS 0.00
46860 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT 0.00
46870 TAX DEEDS 15.00
46880 TAX SALE NOTICES 0.00
46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANGELLATIONS 0.00
46900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS 390.00
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS 57.00
46960 STATE DEATH CERT FEE 442.00
22715 STATE MARRIAGE LIC FEE 2,380.00
49910 DISKS 20.00
41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. 1. C. 0.00
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT 0.00
48010 INTEREST 97.48
Subtotat 49,450.48
FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010 : :
46010 AUTOMATION FEES 8.316.00
Subtotal 8,316.00
FUND 705 MGT CENTER 2130010
48230 REAL ESTATE SALES 625.00
48240 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS 13,390.57
Subtotal 14,024.57
Total 71,791.05

YEAR

TO DATE
44.920.00
26,106.00
6,152.00
167,919.00
14,010.00
1,550.00
3,180.00
§1.50
4.314.00
1,586.00
334.00
61,416.00
9,776.00
636.00
258.00
147.00
564.00
§79.00
4,252.42
18,908.060
0.00
803.68

175.00

47,478.40
0.00
885.00
978.76
3,024.00
11,230.00
1,784.00
56,519.49
153,080.00
2,123.81
644,891.06

48,930.00
48,930.00

2,505.00
538,246.69
540,851.69

1,234,672.75

2009
MONTH

8,960.00
4,524.00
1,056.00
1,194.00
2,540.00
300.00
440.00
3.00
606.00
142.00
92.00
8,874.00
1,270.00
6.00
286.00
7.00
86.00
54.00
55.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
35.00
0.60
0.00
105.00
32.00
344.00
2,240.00
300.00
0.00
0.00
159.15
33,710.15

7.516.00
7,516.00

7,028.00
3,887.32
10,815.32

52,141.47

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS

JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

Lithacd K

73200

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

DATE

PRIOR YEAR
TO DATE

45,800.00
24,492.00
5,862.50
10,725.00
13,040.00
1,470.00
3,125.00
75.50
4,002.00
1,228.00
322.00
56,130.00
8,212.00
360.00
1,606.00
145.50
504.00
504.50
5,784.95
19,671.20
0.00
770.00
180.00
48,767.04
0.00
885.00
458.24
2,562.00
11,450.00
3,771.00
33,157.45
288,491.72
7.613.72
601,076.32

45 558.50
45,658.50

31,501.59
213,486.25
244 987.84

89162266



