LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FINANCIAL REPORT JUNE, 2010

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE		

RECEIPTS		MONTH	FY TO DATE	
REIMBURSEMENTS FROM COUNTY CORPORATE FUND		\$144.80	\$1,438.13	
	TOTAL	\$144.80	\$1,438.13	
DISBURSEMENTS				
REFUNDS		\$80.00	\$1,002.76	
DEBIT MEMOS		\$0.00	\$0.00	
MISCELLANEOUS		\$49.59	\$281.91	
	TOTAL	\$129.59	\$1,284.67	
FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE				\$582.15

REDEMPTION ACCOUNT

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

\$1,927,774.65

\$428.69

	MONTH	FY TO DATE	
	\$2,284,499.32	\$26,346,879.25	
	\$15,507.00	\$182,772.00	
	\$9,266.23	\$59,244.84	
	\$97.48	\$2,123.81	
TOTAL	\$2,309,370.03	\$26,591,019.90	
	\$0,00	\$1.07	
TOTAL DEPOSITS	\$2,309,370.03	\$26,591,020.97	
	\$3,020,326.22	\$27,132,162.30	
	\$9,266.23	\$59,242.09	
	\$13,380.00	\$167,919.00	
	\$97.48	\$2,123.81	
TOTAL	\$3,043,069.93	\$27,361,447.20	
	TOTAL DEPOSITS	\$2,284,499.32 \$15,507.00 \$9,266.23 \$97.48 TOTAL \$2,309,370.03 \$0.00 TOTAL DEPOSITS \$2,309,370.03 \$3,020,326.22 \$9,266.23 \$13,380.00 \$97.48	\$2,284,499.32 \$26,346,879.25 \$15,507.00 \$182,772.00 \$9,266.23 \$59,244.84 \$97.48 \$2,123.81 TOTAL \$2,309,370.03 \$26,591,019.90 \$0.00 \$1.07 TOTAL DEPOSITS \$2,309,370.03 \$26,591,020.97 \$3,020,326.22 \$27,132,162.30 \$9,266.23 \$59,242.09 \$13,380.00 \$167,919.00 \$97.48 \$2,123.81

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

\$1,157,348.42

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS

JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

MILLADD B. HELANDED AVE COUNTY OF EDV

)ate

PREPARED BY:

BRUCE FIFK TAX EXTENSION & REDEMPTION

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE **FEE REPORT** June 2010

REVENUE				YEAR	2009	PRIOR YEAR
SOURCE	FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010		MONTH	TO DATE	MONTH	TO DATE
42030	MARRIAGE LICENSES		9,520.00	44,920.00	8,960.00	45,800.00
46170	MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		4,998.00	26,106.00	4,524.00	24,492.00
46171	MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		1,224.00	6,152.00	1,056.00	5,862.50
46180	REDEMPTION FEES		13,380.00	167,919.00	1,194.00	10,725.00
46190	NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL)		2,600.00	14,010.00	2,540.00	13,040.00
	NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER)		300.00	1,550.00	300.00	1,470.00
46195	ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS		510.00	3,190.00	440.00	3,125.00
46196	ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS		4.50	81.50	3.00	75.50
	DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		660.00	4,314.00	606.00	4,002.00
	DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		222.00	1,586.00	142.00	1,228.00
46202	DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)		84.00	334.00	92.00	322.00
	BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		9,450.00	61,416.00	8,874.0 0	56,130.00
-	BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		1,632.00	9,776.00	1,270.00	8,212.00
	BIRTH CARDS (FIRST COPY)		354.00	636.00	6.00	360.00
	BIRTH CARDS (ADDITIONAL COPY)		0.00	258.00	286.00	1,606.00
	CERTIFICATES		63.00	147.00	7.00	145.50
	CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY		72.00	564.00	86.00	504.00
	COPIES		114.00	679.00	54.00	504.50
	MISCELLANEOUS		861.50	4,252.42	55.00	5,784.95
	TAX SALE COSTS		0.00	18,908.00	0.00	19,571.20
•	SUB TAX POSTINGS		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT		0.00	803.68	0.00	770.00
	TAX DEEDS		15.00	175.00	35.00	190.00
	TAX SALE NOTICES		0.00	47,478.40	0.00	48,767.04
	TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS		390.00	885.00	105.00	885.00
	OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS		57.00	978.76	32.00	458.24
) STATE DEATH CERT FEE		442.00	3,024.00	344.00	2,562.00
	5 STATE MARRIAGE LIC FEE		2,380.00	11,230.00	2,240.00	11,450.00
	DISKS		20.00	1,784.00	300.00	3,771.00
) TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. I. C.		0.00	56,519.49	0.00	33,157.45
) STATE REIMBURSEMENT		0.00	153,090.00	0.00	•
			97.48	2,123.81	159.15	•
40010) INTEREST	Subtotal	49,450.48	644,891.06	33,710.15	·
	FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010	·	10,100.10		00,, 10,110	,
4004			8,316.00	48,930.00	7,516.00	45,558.50
46010	AUTOMATION FEES	Subtotal	8,316.00	48,930.00	7,516.00	
	EUND 705 MCT CENTED 2420040	Jubiolai	0,510.00	10,000.00	. 15 , 5 , 5	,
1000	FUND 705 MGT CENTER 2130010		625.00	2,505.00	7,028.00	31,501.59
	REAL ESTATE SALES		13,399.57	538,346.69	3,887.32	· ·
48240	TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS	Subtotal	14,024.57	540,851.69	10,915.32	· ·
		SUDIDIAI	17,024.37	U-1.00,0-0	10,010.02	
	·	Total	71,791.05	1,234,672.75	52,141.47	891,622.66

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

DATE

7-13-2010

PREPARED BY:

BRUCE JIKA, TAX EXTENSION & REDEMPTION